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ZONING LerAR IMENT

#eptenber 10, 1975

constitutes the eastern portion of che land reclassified in cage
no. 72-205<R and the Order in tha. case stated the Zoning
Commissioner attempted to clarify some of the confusion, sur-
rounding the overall tract of land at the time of the adoption
of the comprehensive zoning map in 1971, Cranbrook, Inc.,
consequently desires to develop as a unit of said shopping
center the entire parccl reclassified in case 72-205-R.

The parcel has a widtbh in the rear or northernmost portion
thereof of 400' (including the subject 30' strip), all as

shown on the Hudkins plat filed therein. To do otherwise

might confuse anew the situation which the Zoning Commissioner
stated he was clarifying. ;

Gerard A. Dunn,

Assistant Vice-President
llortgage Depaxrtment
Bgmitable Trust Company
Calvert & Fayette Streets
Baltimore, Maryland 21202

Dear Mr. Dunn:

Last week, Cranbrook, Inc., requested you to partially
selease the western thirty feet of its property on the north side
of Cranbrook Road in the eighth election district of Baltimore
County from the lien of a mortgage deed of trust ycu hold on
said property, known as Cranbrook Shopping Center, dated September B,
1972. You indicated you are willing to submit said request tc
your Board, provided the existing B,L. zoning regulations of
Baltimore County covar’ng the remainder of said property are not
adversely affe:tad thcreby.

Moreover, a Declaration will be recorded among the
Baltimore County Land Records by Cranbrook, Inc., imposing a
cross-easement for parking, ingress and egress and sewerage and
water and proportionate charges for maintenance thercof in tre
even. of diverse ownership at a future date of the existing unit
and the proposed new unit of said shopping center.

I know of no reasor why a partial release by you of
the western 30' strip of your security will adversely affect
your security because of a resulting conflict with the zoning
regulations of Baltimore County, either as to area or parking
spaces. I am sending a copy of this letter to Mr. DiNenna at
your reguiest to ascertain if he will confirm this fact to you.

On Tuesday of this week, I submitted to you a photo-
copy of an Order of Mr. S. Eric DiNenna, 7oning Commissioner
of Baltimore County, dated August 1, 1972, reclassifying the
property yvou hoid ns security for your aforesaid mortgage, to a
DR 16 and B.L. zonc; and alsc a photo-copr of a plat of
Malcolm E. Hudkins filed therewith in said case no. P3-1-R.
Hudkin's plat showed the western thirty feet of the subject
property to be existing DR 16 zoning and this 30' strip was
not reclassificd in case 73-1-R.

I also call to your attention ynu partially released
the southern 197' of said 30' strip on April 26, ‘1973, and the
possibility of a conflict with Baltimore County zoning regulations,
resulting therefrom, did not pose a probler to you on that date.

The subject 30' strip was reclassified in case
no., 72-205-R to B.L. zoning by an Order of Mr. DiNenra on
October 4, 1972, (Appeal of said Order was dismissed by the
County Board of Appeals on June 7, 1973, at the reguest of the
protestants-appellants.) and a copy of that Order was also
submitted to you by me last Tuesday, along with a plat of
Malcolm Hudkins filed therewith. Since the subject 30' strip

Very truly vours,

FRANCLS X. MC DONOUGH
FXM/rm
cc: Jerome J. G-bhart 8. Eric DiNenna,
599 Cranbrook Road Zoning Commissioner
Cockeysville, Md. 21030 Room 121, County Office Bldg.
Towson, Md. 21204



; .. PETITION FOR ZONING RE-CLASSFE ICATION
i

: - EMND/OR SPECIAL EXCEFTION = B
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

,..Cxankroak, Ing, . legal owner. . of the properiy rituate in Baltimose
County and which s described in the descri;*ion and pl-t attached Sereto and made a part hereof,
hereby petition (1) that the zoning status of the herein described property be reclassified, pursuant

the Zoning Law of Baitimera County, trom anBley DR 16, DR 3.5
DR 16, 8L ..

emee Low 10 30

for the fallowing reasons:

See attached desxiption
(see attached brief)

and (2) for a Special Exception, under the sald Zoning Law and Zoring Regulations of Baltimore
County, {0 use the hevein described PrOPerty, f0F. .- owo.oeeesoeoeeieee

Property is to be posted and advertised a8 pmnhed by z.nnlu Rp‘uhuons

L or we, agres Lo pay expenses of above re<lassification and/or Special Exceplion advertising,
posting, ete., upon filing of this petition, and further agree 10 and are to be bound by the zoning
hiations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Raltimore

.h

4

T

UKULK K
BATE

st
ownéw By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this. -

. 197 _2, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulstina through-
County, that property be postod, and Lhal the pubic hearing be had befor the Zosiog
of Baltimore County Ir Room 106, County Office Building in Towson,

197 2 gt 20000y

MALCOLM E HUDKINS ASSOCIATES
rIS—

iy 208 W, CHESAREARE AVE
Towson, Mo, 21204

#20.9080

Description of B.L. Zone (Including special exceptions)

Beginning for the same ar a point in the north right of way line
of Cranbrook Road (70 feet) said peint being distant 85.29 feet wurterly
" mrasured along the said north right of way line of Cranbrook Road frem
the intersaction formed by the cut-off fi..: Ridgland Road (100 feet)

with the seid north right of way line of Cranbrook Road, the coordinates

of said last mentioned point being N €3436.42 and W 1402.76 as shown on
the plat of Dulaney Springs Apartments said plat recorded among the plat

records of Baltimore County in Liber R.R.G. 30 folio 78 thenca binding

on said plat the two following courses and distances viz: (1) by a curve
to the left havirc a radius of 1410.09 feet for an arc length of

516.43 feet said are being subte.ded by a chord bearing N85°35'47" W

a distance ol 513.55 feet (2) by a curve 5 the left having a radius of
1670.00 feet for an arc length of 131.44" feet said arc being subtended
by a chord bearing 581°39°'25" W a distance of 131,38 feet thence for a
line of division thru the parcel of land which by deed dated Noverbor

S, 1965 and recorded among the land records of Baltimore County in Liker
O-T.G. 4545 folio 569 was conveyed b, the Witney Land Company to Jerome
J. Gebhast and John A Luctkemeyer & uS°29'10° E 479.58 feot thence
binding on a plat of Plat No, 2 Greentop Manoi recorded among tae plat
fecords of Baltimore County in Liber G.L.B. 17 folio B § 84°31'%0° &
651.33 feet thence binding on the aforementioned plat of Dulaney Sprin

Apartments the two following ~ourses and distances viz: (1) N77° 3

§
K
.
i
i
|

48.40 feet (2) S12°46'52" E 30.00 feet thence for lines of division
through the aforementioned conveyance frem Witney Land Company ro

Jerome

118.75 feet (3) by a curve to the right having a radiuz of 400.00 feet

—

50.51 feet to the place of beginning. Containing 6.536 acres of land ]

John A. Lustkemeyer.

Crevtrrghas P

MALCOLM E HUDKINS ASSOCIATES
BuRvEVaRS Ang Lanp DeviLcmcan
308 w. CHESARTAKE AVE
YowsoN. MD. 21304

PARCEL NO, 1 Bl 4 D2 1G .

Beginning for the same the follewing course and distance
from th= intersection formed by the centerline of Ridgland Rocd
(100 feet wide) with the centerline of Jranbrock road (70 feet wide)
viz: northwesterly binding on the sald centerline of Cranbrook Road
100 feet more or less thence binding on the sald centerline of
Cranbrook Road northwesterly 555 feet more or less thence N 5- 29'
10" E 35 feet more or less *o the north side of said Cranbrook read

thence binding thercon by a curve to the right having a radius of
1510.09 feet for an arc length of 514 feet more or less thenca

the two following
courses and distances viza (1} N 21-00-08 E 50,51 feet (2) by a
curve tn the left having a radius of 400,00 feet for an arc length
of 191 [.et more or less thence 5 B4-30-50 E 50 feet more or less
thence binding thereon by a curve to the right southwesterly 290

fee. more or lesas to the place of beginning,

Centaining 0,746 acres of lanc mare or less.

Exclusive of the bed of Cranbrook Road.

Y/
AN

Sheet (2) @

Gebhart and John A. Luctkemeyer the four following :ourses

and distances viz: (1) §77°13'08" W 100.00 feet (2) S12°46'52" E

for an arc distance of 235.85 feet said arc being subtonded by a chord
)
bearing S04°06'38" W a distance of 232.45 feet {4) 521°00'08" w | £l

more or less.

Subject to drainage and utility easements as shown on accompanying

Being a part of the land which by deed dated November 5, 1965

and recorded among the land records of Beltimore County in Liber 4545

folio 569 was conveyed by Witney Land Company to Jerome J. Gebhart and

~—? g
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el

.binding thereon £ 84 ° 30150"E 1210.45 feet thenca ¥ 77 13'03"E

Pazczl 2
DR 16 to BL

L

Baginning for the samo the two following cources and dis-
tances from tho intersection formed by the centerline of Ridgland
Road (100 fr. wide) with the centerline of Cranbrook Road (70 ft.
wide) viz: 1) northuesterly binding aleng tho said cemterline
of Cranbrook Road 146 feet, wore or less; Z) northeasterly radial
to the said centerline of Cranbrooi Road 35,00 tcet to the north
#1dG of sald Cranbreok Road theace parallel to and distant from
the sald centerline of Ridgland Road 150 feet the three followlng
courses and distances viz: 1) Horth 2L degrees 00 os*

East 50.51 fect; 2) by & curve to the left having a radius of
400,00 teot an arc distance of 235.85 foet; 3) Noxth 12 degrees

46 52" West 60.47 feet to a point distant southerly

100 feet from tha rear line of Greentop Manor Subdivision regorded
swong the lard records of Baltimure County in Flat Bock 17 follo

& thence binding on 7aid 1iug North 84° 30° so"

st 600,00 feot thenco South 5 degrees 29' 10" Wast
371.73 faet to the morth side of said Cranbrook Road thencs binding
on the sald north side of Crenbrock Road the two following courres
end distances viz: 1) by a curve to the right having a radiuz of
670,00 feet an are length of 100,27 feot; 2) by & curvae to the
right hoving a radius of 1410,09 feet an arc lengih of 516,43 to
the place of beginning, contalning 4,7902 acres of land, more or

le

Saving and ercspting BL already zoned by Nap.
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Towaom. M. 210
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PARCEL 3 = D2-3.5 to DR-16 -

Beglnning for the same the five following coureses and
distances from the intersecticn formed by the centerline of
Ridgland Road (100 feet wide) with the centerline of Cranbroolk
Road (70 feet wide) viz: (1) Northwesterly along the ssid
centorline of Crambrook Road 146 feet mora or less (2) Northeasterly
radial to the said centerline of Cranbrook Read 35.00 feet to the :
north side of sa’d Cinnbrook Road (3) N 21" 00'08'Z 50,51 feeot
(4) by a curve to the le’t having a radius of 400.00 feet for
an arc lengt’ of 235.85 feet (5) N 1& 4L6152"0 60.47 feot thence
N 8% 30050 1189.12 feot themce N § 29110"E 100.00 foet to

the southern mogt line of Greentop Manor Subdivision thence

W8.40 foot to the we3t uide of eald Ridgland Road thence binding

ceon 5 1 46'52"E 121,29 feot thence N 81 30150Mu

165,51 feet
to the place of beginning,

Contalning 2.76 acres ru ¢ o less.

Halcoln

: Mkoum & nuonins associates
wimrrvens ana cove e peorans
305w, meparent ave
St riw Hrson

0 0060

PARCEL 5 = DR=3.5 to DR=16 *

Beginning for the same the five follow. :g courses and
distances from the intersection formed by the centerline of
Ridglanc Roed (100 fect wide) with *e centerline of Craabrook
Road (70 7.t wide) viz: (1) Northwesterly aleng the sald

centerlins of Cranbrook Road 14€ feet more or less (2) Northeasterly

radial to the sald centerline of Cranbrook Road 35.00 feet to the
morth side of said Cronbrook Road (3) N 21° 00'05"E 50,51 feet

(4) by & curve to the left haviag & radius of 500,00 feet for

an arc length ol 235.65 feet (5) W 12 46752 £0.47 feet thence

J 1189,12 fest thence N ¥ 29'1UME 100,00 fect to

the southern zost liie of Greentop Menor Subdivision thence

. binding thercon 5 8L * 30'50"E 1210,45 feet thence N 77 L3'05"E
48,40 feet to the west side of caid Ridgland Road thence binding
thereon S 17 465242 121,29 fect thence I 84" 30'50'/ 105,31 fect
to the place of beginning,

Containing 2.76 acres zure or lesa,
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FOMNING JEPARTMENT

BALTIMORE COUNTY, 1

INTER-OFFIT.E CORAESFONT

o, N6 S. Erie Difieona, Zontng Co

foner

June

FROM.. Baltirore Cou

Planning Board

R

Property Owmer: Crambreock, lne.

Location: N/S of Cranbrook Road, 146" W. =r nm,um Road
Exlsting Zoning: B.l., D.R J6. and DAL 3.

Requested Zoring 1o

bate of Mearing

This S-acre parcel, presently zomo! D.R. 3.5, DR, 16, and Bil.,

lecated en che north side of Crambrook Read, 146 faet vest o
d Road. The petatioscr is requesting B.L. and D.R. 16
Pproposing to construct a shopping center.

The zoning of this tract was an frsue befare the FL
and the County Council during the processing of the r

Board
cly
adopted conprehensive zoning maps .

Several errors apparently were mide concernl
the boundaiy Line between D.R. 3.5 and D.R, &
been dravm at the rear lot lines of the Cr

¢ this tract,
fng shou

ndary lines, as adopt
150 feet from the center line of Ridgland
from the rear lot 14nos of Greentop Ma, r, and appreximately 80
additional feet farther wes: than the oripinal Line shoun.

It is therefore recosmended by the Planning Roard that the zoni
lines be adjusted to corree’ this oversight (sec attached sheet).

r“ W,
e ]
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Pursuant 10 the advertisernent, posting of property, and public hearing on the above petition and
it ‘prearing that by reason of. ezrac in the arigiral zoning map.aod ihe heaitb, _satety,

.and genacal welfaze of the not being adveraciy afiected,

the above should be had: andc ibxiucther:

gﬂomwmmwrﬂmﬂmmum ..... o il SRS

b ot August 1972, that the herein described property or area should be and

R

4

from and after the date of this order, subjact to
¢ Bursau of Public Services and the Office o

ORDER RECLIVED FOR FILING

BATE
B

Pursuant to the advertisement. posting of property and public hearing on the above petition
« and it appearing that by reason of.

the above reclassification should NOT BE HAD, and/or the Special Exception should NOT BE
GRANTED.

IT 1S ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this. —..o.ooeoco_ day
- IR S 197, that the above reclassification be aud the same is hereby
DENIEY and that the above described property or area be and the same is hereby continued as and

2Zaning Commissioner o! Baltimore County

= . I =
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MALCOLM E. HUDKINS _—
8 W, CHESAPEARE AVE., L1
TOWSON. MD. 71204
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@ FRANK E. CICONE é
Arsorncy Ar Law
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
Suite 411 Jeffer: Bldg.
April 3, 1972

Mr. S. Eric Dilenna

County Office :luudlng
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Proparty of Cranbrook, Inc.
Dear Mr. DiNenna:

I am filing a petition in the above-subject case
and wish to cite as 2 basis the following reasons which
constitute error in the zoning maps signed Merch 24, 1971,

l. That a drafting error was committed by the Plan-
ning Steff in making an overlay for the subject property
which srronecus overlay w ubmitted to the Council.

2. That Planning made a drafting or clerical erzor
and placed a 200 foot buffer on the resr of the subject
property instead of a 100 foot buffer which was intended
ty the County Couneil,

3. That ¢ draiting error placed a 100 foot buffer
from the center line of Ridglarnd Road instead of measuring
rom the sast properly line westward as was intended by
the County Council.

4, That the working minutes, maps, petitions, and
other data confirmsd the clerical and drafting errcrs.

5. That the map adopted in April of 1971 erronecusly
shows DR 3,5 measuring from the rear property line southward
100 feet when actuslly the said 100 feet is 16 and
should be so shown on the map.

6. That all tha errors appearirg on the patitions, and
plats were committed dueto drafting and clerical errors,

7. And for other and further sufficient reascns to be
shown at ths hsaring or this petition,

Very truly yours,
Gl AL

Frank E. Cicone

T1-281 ASPH
BL

16

b.R.
1

b

A5 172

Moy 4, 1972
CouNCIL oy

The Honorable Francis C. Bamell
Chaiman

Baltimore County Council
Towson, Moryland 21204

Dear Sir:

At itz ragulor meeting on Thundoy, April 20, the Baltimore County Planning
Boord, under the provisions ef Subsciion 22-22 (i), Balttmore County Corle,
1966, ¢ ancndud, unanimously eparoved the following resslution perlaining
to Zoning Advizory Committec ltem 35, in the Agpril 1972 to Octobeor 1972
zoning cycle:

RESOLVED: Taat the Baiiimare Couaty Planning Board certifies 1o
the Baltimare County Council that carly action is
manestly required in the public inferest and' because
of emergeney en the zoning melassification petition
submitted by Cranbrook, Incorporated, af
by the Baltimore County Zoning Commi
April 4, 1972.

A cepy of the potition, with accompanying plat end deseription, Is atteche.!
os Enclomre /1,

The Planning Boord ogreed thot this petition should be exempted from fhe regulor,
eyelicol procesures of Sut ns 2222 {c) thre- gh Subscelion 22-22 (),
Baltimo:e County Cede, 1968, a3 omanded, for

E. Cicone's letter to me. A copy of Mr. Cicone’s letter is attached s Enclosure 12

Further, the Plonning Bosrd Is convineed that it Is in the public interest to reciify,
a8 spoedily o3 pousible, who! 1t considers to be ervor: of commizsion ond omission
by the Plorning staif.

Sincorely,

Vit 2

L ‘i
% h
orpeE. Gavielis

/ Direcor
Enclosures 2)  Appréved by the C-?m'}\(j-md\j June ) 1972
f Pt A%
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Herbert E. Hohenborger, Secretary
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’ REVENUE DIVIBION
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT
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ORICINAL
UF!!B OF

S P RIB S

TOWSON, MD. 21204 s 19

- 1997

HIS 18’ ¥, that
8. Eric Dinemma 2
foning Commissiuner of Baltimors County s

was Inserted s THE TOWSON TIMES, a weekly newspaper published
In Baitimore County, Maryland, oace a woekfor  ome R
weckffoetore the 19 dayol  Juse  197Rthatis to say, the same
was Inserted in the Issuaf of  Jume 15, 1972,

¥

STROMBERG PUGL, ICATIONS, Ine.

g
v

B
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD.,.....Juna IS ___.__..__ 1012,

‘THIS IS TO CERTIFY. that the annexed advertisemsnt was
published in THE JRFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed
and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., smmscdn:esslx
1 SR
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n?f*"ﬁ’ Vowsen, Maryiend
—— e T <
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Localion of Sign:.. 5]
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